
J:\CLERICAL\Collin County\2016-137 CR5-Frontier Pkwy P&D\Specs\Change Orders\Change Order No. 1\Change Order #1 v08.30.2021.docx Page 1 of  2 

COLLIN COUNTY   

FRONTIER PARKWAY PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  

Dallas North Tollway to S.H. 289 (Preston Road) 

Project No. IFB 2020-303 

 

CHANGE  ORDER  NO. 1    
 
A. INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER 

The intent of this change order is to modify the provisions of the contract entered into between the Collin County 
and Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavation, Inc. (MSSEI) for construction of the Frontier Parkway Paving and 
Drainage Improvements project, dated January 4, 2021 (Collin County Project No. IFB 2020-303) 

B. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

1) As requested by Collin County, this change order covers the added scope of project work and required as 
follows: 

Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary, including contractor’s bonds, insurance and allowable 
mark-up to repair the traffic signal and signal controller at Frontier Parkway and the Southbound Service 
Road of the Dallas North Tollway (DNT SBSR) as described in the following documents attached hereto 
and made a part of this change order agreement: 

a) MSSEI’s proposal to Collin County dated June 3, 2021 

b) Traffic Signal Cabinet and Controller - MSSEI Submittal dated May 13, 2021    
 

2) The traffic signal and controller are original contract work in construction contract between Collin County 

and Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavation, Inc. for the DNT SBSR project.  The repairs are necessary due to a 

recent traffic accident at the intersection.  This work is being added to this project to facilitate and expedite 

the repairs. 

 

C. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT AMOUNT 

This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this project: 

Item

No. Description

Previous

Quantity

Quantity

This C.O.

Revised

Quantity Unit Unit Price

Amount

of Change

CO-1.1

Traffic Signal and Controller Repair at 

Frontier Parkway and DNT SBSR, 

Complete in Place 0 1 1 LS 84,516.98$ 84,516.98$       

Total: 84,516.98$        
 

Original Contract Amount: $21,917,967.50

Change Order No. 1 $84,516.98

Revised Contract Amount: $22,002,484.48

 
 

D. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME 

The work required under this change order will not add any additional calendar days to this project. 

Original Contract Time 633 Calendar Days

Change Order No. 1 0 Calendar Days

Revised Contract Time 633 Calendar Days  



J:\CLERICAL\Collin County\2016-137 CR5-Frontier Pkwy P&D\Specs\Change Orders\Change Order No. 1\Change Order #1 v08.30.2021.docx Page 2 of  2 

 

E. AGREEMENT 

By the signatures below of duly authorized agents, Collin County, Texas and Mario Sinacola & Sons 

Excavation, Inc. do hereby agree to append this Change Order No. 1 to the original contract between 

themselves, dated January 4, 2021. 

 

COLLIN COUNTY,  TEXAS  MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATION, INC. 

Owner  Contractor 

By:   By:  
 (signature)   (signature) 

Name:   Name:  
 (print name)   (print name) 

Title:   Title:  

Date:   Date:  

Attest:   Attest:  

 

 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENTS 

 

1. MSSEI Proposal – June 3, 2021 

2. Mels Electric,LP Proposal to MSSEI – August 10, 2021 

3. Mels Electric,LP Proposal to MSSEI – March 19, 2021 

4. Mels Electric, LP Submittal Data – May 12, 2021 

 

Nine (9) Pages Total 

 

 



County Collin CIP Bid No. Highway

Description of Work:

Date: 3-Jun-21

Reg. O.T. Reg. O.T.

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

 -$             -$                   -$         -$               -$                  

-$                   -$         -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$               -$                  

-$                  -$                  

15% -$                  55% -$                  

-$                  25% -$                  

-$                  

  -$             -$                  Mels - Replace Cabinet 1.00 EA 57,641.770$ 57,641.77$       

  -$             -$                  Mels - Radar Detection Unit Controller Cabinet 1.00 EA 10,163.600$ 10,163.60$       

  -$             -$                  Mels - Install City supplied Opticom Equipment 1.00 EA 4,960.000$   4,960.00$         

  -$             -$                  -$                  

  -$             -$                  -$                  

  -$             -$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  

-$                  -$                  

-$                  72,765.37$       

25% -$                  15% 10,914.81$       

-$                  83,680.18$       

  

 

 

 

 Bond 1% 836.80$                                      

Total Change Request 84,516.98$                                 

 

IFB 2020-303  Frontier Parkway

Radar Detection at Frontier & South Bound DNT

Amount

EQUIPMENT Labor

Description Hrs Rate Amount
Hours Rate

Total Equipment:

Total Labor:

Material - Supply Subcontract

Sub-Total Sub-Total

AmountDescription Quantity UOM Rate UOM RateAmount Quanity

Sub-Total Sub-Total

Subcontract 83,680.18$                                 

Total Material: Total Subcontract:

Summary

Labor -$                                            

Equipment -$                                            

Material -$                                            

8/12/2021 1:05 PM


















