State of Texas S Court Order
Collin County $ 2022-559-06-20

Commissioners Court S
An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving a change order.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Change Order No. 3 to Construction, Road, Frontier
Parkway (CR 5) Paving and Drainage Improvement (Contract No. 2020-203) with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating
Inc. for construction of a temporary wire span traffic signal at the intersection of Frontier Parkway and
Victory/Worthington Way, and further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize and execute same; budget

amendment in the amount of $633,962.85 upon receipt of funds from the City of Celina and Town of Prosper.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, June 20, 2022.

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Chris Hill, County Judge

Not Present

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

Myt Dbl

Cheryl Wéﬁms, Commissioner, Pct 2 ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk






