DocuSign Envelope ID: E637B62C-FC44-429C-8AB9-72CF5B7C9C5B

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Contract No. 2020-203
10950 Research Road Contract: Construction, Road: Frontier Parkway (CR 5) Paving
Frisco, TX 75033 and Drainage Improvement

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Add six (6) new driveway connections, median openings, left turn bays, and right turn deceleration lanes
as requested, and funded, by the City of Celina and Town of Prosper.

$ 380,138.11
The original (contract sum) was $ 21,917,967.50

Net Change to Change Order(s)

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1 $ 84,516.98
PREVIOUS Change Order No. 2 $ 975,536.93
PREVIOUS Change Order No. 3 $ 633,962.85
CURRENT Change Order No. 4 $ 380,138.11
Total change orders to date: $ 2,074,154.87
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 23,992,122.37

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 4 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No._2022-628-07-11 effective on 7/11/2022

DocuSigned by:

Michelle (fuarmsski
SIG B

[ ' 4/L ,()/VA Cooc A Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
“(Print Narhe) ek (Print Name)

T4
TITLE: i i TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: O~2Y - RN DATE:  8/19/22




DocuSign Envelope ID: E637B62C-FC44-429C-8AB9-72CF5B7C9C5B

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Change Order No.
Change Order No.
Change Order No.
Change Order No.

BIWIN|[—

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2021-006-01-04

2021-906-09-20

2021-911-09-20

2022-559-06-20

2022-628-07-11

Summary Repair of traffic signal

Summary Construct detour, cost escalators

Summary Temporary traffic signal

Summary New lanes, median openings




		2022-08-19T09:06:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




