Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order 2 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date:
10950 Research Road Contract No. 2020-303

Frisco, TX 75033
Contract Construction, Road: Frontier Parkway (CR 5)
Paving and Drainage Improvement

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2021-006-01-04
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No.
Change Order No.: 2 Court Order No.

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Compensation for cost escalators incurred by Contractor as a direct result of the unforeseen $ 375,536.93
franchise utility delays.

Construction of the detour and bridge on an accelerated shedule due to the impact of the delay $ 600,000.00
on the temporary construction easement. Compensate Contractor for the increase of labor,
machinery mobilization and material to accelerate the construction schedule.

The original (contract sum) was $ 21,917,967.50

Net Change to Change Order(s)

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1 $ 84,516.98
CURRENT Change Order No. 2 $ 975,536.93
Total change orders to date: $ 1,060,053.91

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 22,978,021.41

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

zzz (CHAE L 524_/A2¢d COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

C. Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(//c € PI-!J'/OéA/ r Purchasing Agent
DATE: 9. 2.2/ DATE:




