Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order 1 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
9725484165

)
_4

Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date:
10950 Research Road Contract No. 2020-303
Frisco, TX 75033

o0
[=1-]
cr
2
i
<z

Contract Construction, Road: Frontier Parkway (CR 5)
Paving and Drainage Improvement

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2021-006-01-04
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No.

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Repair of the traffic signal and signal controller at Frontier Pkwy. And the Southbound service road $84,516.98
of the Dallas North Tollway (DNT SBFR) due to a traffic accident at the intersection.

The original (contract sum) was $ 21,917,967.50

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 $ 84,516.98

Total change orders to date: $ 84,516.98

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be: $ 22,002,484.48

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
5 AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

M@ HAEL O Ina coeA COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michelle Charnoski, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




